A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, APPROVING THE ATTACHED "AMENDMENT ONE TO LOCAL OPTION GAS TAX SHARING INTERLOCAL AGREEMENT" BETWEEN AND AMONG THE CITY OF KEY WEST, THE CITY OF KEY COLONY BEACH, THE CITY OF LAYTON, THE CITY OF MARATHON, ISLAMORADA, THE VILLAGE OF ISLANDS AND MONROE COUNTY, FLORIDA; PROVIDING FOR AN EFFECTIVE DATE.

WHEREAS, in 2009 the City Commission entered into a Local Option Gas Tax Sharing Interlocal Agreement; and

WHEREAS, the parties to the Agreement have discussed and agreed to incorporate certain updates to the Agreement, including a new section to provide that the distribution method will be evaluated by the parties every two years, in accordance with Section 336.025(1)(d), Florida Statutes; and

WHEREAS, City staff recommends approval of the attached Amendment to the Interlocal Agreement; and

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COMMISSION OF THE CITY OF KEY WEST, FLORIDA, AS FOLLOWS:

Section 1: That the attached "Amendment One to Local Option Gas Tax Sharing Interlocal Agreement" is hereby approved.

Section 2: That this Resolution shall go into effect
immediately upon its passage and adoption and authentication
by the signature of the Presiding Officer and the Clerk of
the Commission.
Passed and adopted by the City Commission at a meeting
held this, 2020.
Authenticated by the Presiding Officer and Clerk of the
Commission onday of, 2020.
Filed with the Clerk on, 2020.
Mayor Teri Johnston
Vice Mayor Sam Kaufman
Commissioner Gregory Davila
Commissioner Mary Lou Hoover
Commissioner Clayton Lopez
Commissioner Billy Wardlow
Commissioner Jimmy Weekley
TERI JOHNSTON, MAYOR ATTEST:
CHERYL SMITH, CITY CLERK